
AT&T Mobility New England 
550 Cochituate Rd. Suite 13 and 14 

Framingham, MA 01701 

 
 
 
August 20, 2024 
 
 
Ms. Tracey Quarles 
Project Manager, Construction & Development 
American Tower Corporation 
10 Presidential Way 
Woburn, MA 01801  

Re:  51 Industrial Drive, North Smithfield, RI  02896 Parcel 005-484 – 
Commitment letter 

 
Dear Ms. Quarles: 
 
Please accept this letter as a commitment by New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, 
d/b/a AT&T Mobility to co-locate on the proposed tower for the above-referenced 
property. 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Lynn Brady 
Sr. Manager, Real Estate & Construction 
AT&T Mobility New England      
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Tracey Quarles  
Project Manager for Construction & Development  
American Tower Corporation  
10 Presidential Way  
Woburn, MA 01801 
 
RE: Letter of Intent 

Site Address: 51 Industrial Drive, North Smithfield, RI 02896 Parcel 005-484 

Site ID: T-Mobile Site ID 4PRM021A 

 

Dear Ms. Tracey Quarles, 

Please accept this letter as a commitment by T-Mobile Northeast, LLC, to co-locate on the proposed 

American Tower temporary tower for the property located at 51 Industrial Avenue, North Smithfield, RI. 

T-Mobile also understands that American Tower is developing a permanent tower on the same parcel. 

T-Mobile is committed to co-locating on that as soon as it is built and ready for the for the T-Mobile 

installation of equipment and antennas. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Steven Andrade 

Senior Director, Network Engineering & Operations 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62F7CE65-AA51-4D5B-B435-7E7956F1C532
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Town of North Smithfield
Zoning Board of Review

83 Greene Str€et
North Smithfield, Rl 02896

Rf: AmerlcanTowerCorporatlon's{ATC,s}Permaneilt'Cell-TowefApplication
tlO Comstock Rmd ffodrsmlthfieH, Rhde lCand

VerLon Wirahss letter of lntent (tol)

Dear Town of North Smithfield Zoning Board of Review:

As you are aware, Verizon recently had to relocate its Cell $ite hstallation at rtro Comstock Road to a Temporary

ATC Tower so that the Town could perform required Maintenance on the Water Tank we had originally been

installed on.

With this temporary rnove, Verizon has kn able to continue to provide the latest technologies in wireless

senliiei to'thii area of North Smitlifiald; ai uie'haiiE foi diihV years, arid hivine thdld servidei uri:iiiteirupted:iS a

must.

r4s such, we have been working clsely with ATC on the proposed Permanent Tower Project on the same Propefi,
so that our services for the ResidenS, Businesses and Emergency Services in this area can be properly maintained

for the long term.

Please accept this letter as Verizon's 'Letter of lntenf {LOl) to support ATgs proposed Permanent Tower Project by

planning to collocate on ATCs proposed Tower as soon as ifs ready for our lnstallation and Activation, thereby

allowing us to remove our equipment from the Temporary Tower so that lt can be removed, all while maintaining

our Servics forthe Community.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

I can be reached at 508-33G667& should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerelv:M
Tony Befura
Principal Engineer-Real EstatelRegulatory

rerirofi/
2O Ahxander Drirc
wallingford, cT 06492
anthony.bef era@verizonwirelesscom
508-3rit0-6678 - Cell Ptnne




